Chevalier.

3rd Writer Alan George, O.N. M.11632 (Po.). Ch. Motor Mech. James Hodgson, O.N. M.B. 1357.

Ldg. Dkhnd. Peter S. Taylor, R.N.R., O.N. 4654 S.D.

CORRECTIONS.

In Gazette of 14th September, 1918, page 10850, col. 2, for Sto. P.O. Henry Brown, D.S.M., O.N. K1521 (Po.), read Sto. P.O. Henry Broom, D.S.M., O.N. K1521 (Po.), and for A.B. Harry Johns, C.G.M., O.N. 183788 (R.F.R. Dev./B4016), read A.B. Harry Johns, C.G.M., O.N. 183788 (R.F.R. Dev. (B2010) Dev./B3019).

On page 10851, col. 1, for Lieut. Guy Lewis, R.N.R., read Lieut.-Cdr. (act. Cdr.) Guy P. Lewis, R.N.R., and for C.P.O. Frederick Cram, O.N. 193219 (Po.), read C.P.O. Frederick Oran, O.N. 193219 (Po.).

LONDON: PUBLISHED BY HIS MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE.

To be purchased through any Bookseller or directly from H.M. STATIONERY UFFICE at the following addresses: IMPERIAL HOUSE, KINGSWAY, LONDON, W.C. 2. and 28, ABINGDON STREET, LONDON 37, PETER STREET, MANCHESTER; 1, ST. ANDREW'S CRESCENT, CARDIFF; 23, FORTH STREET, EDINBURGH; LONDON, S.W. 1:

or from E. PONSONBY, LTD., 116, GRAFTON STREET, DUBLIN.

Printed for His Majesty's Stationery Office by WYMAN & Sons, Ltd., Fetter. Lane, Fleet St., London, E.C. 4

Saturday, 5 October, 1918.

Price Four Pence, Net.